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 Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 
 PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 
 

        
Project Name: (RFP) Concessions Management Services at Chicago O’Hare and Midway Int’l Airports   
 
Procurement Specialist:  Tom Magno                  
 
Specification No:   951283                Lead Department:    Aviation       

  
Conference Date:   Wednesday, February 24, 2021         Conference Location: _____Via Conference Call____    

 

Attendee Name Affiliation Telephone No. E-Mail 

John Wober Airbrands, Inc. 312-620-1000 jw@airbrandsinc.com 

James M. McIsaac Chico & Nunes, P.C. 312-884-5074 JMcIsaac@chiconunes.com 

Matthew Tennicott 
East Lake Management & 

Development Corp 
312-842-5500 mtennicott@eastlakemgmt.com 

Carol Bell 
East Lake Management & 

Development Corp 
312-842-5500 cebell@eastlakemgmt.com 

Kesi Stribling KSG Strategic Consulting 202-379-2827    Kesi@ksgsc.com 

Patrick Carey 
Cozen O’Connor Public 

Strategies 
312-382-3125 PLCarey@cozen.com 

Bruce A. Spann Spann & Associates 262-345-1480 Bspann@spannllc.com 

Mathis Stegall 
Eddie Mae Real Estate Firm, 

LLC 
708-937-5742 mathisstegall@eddiemaerealestate.com 

Melissa Vivari Tandem Creative LLC 240-397-9794 melissa@tandemcreativellc.com 

Debbie Butler Tandem Creative LLC 301.606.1923 debbie@tandemcreativellc.com 

mailto:JMcIsaac@chiconunes.com
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Attendee Name Affiliation Telephone No. E-Mail 

Andrew Shedlin 
The Andrew Shedlin 

Companies, Inc 
847-438-2900 a.shedlin@comcast.net 

Matthew Thomas Dattilo Simpson Dattilo, LLC 312-416-1953 ext. 2 matt@simpsondattilo.com 

Christopher Liese Reach Airports 202-815-6391 cliese@reachairports.com 

Jean-Pierre Tabet Reach Airports 202-815-6391 jp.tabet@us.munich-airport.com 

Ronald Price QED Airport Aviation 904-310-6220 qedron@aol.com 

Daniel Solomon Minute Suites, LLC 847-574-6300 dan@minutesuites.com 

Cyle Cantrell Burns & McDonnell 872-999-8649 crcantrell@burnsmcd.com 

Brian Quinlan Burns & McDonnell 872-999-8649 bquinlan@burnsmcd.com 

Laura E. Demke-Calixte EPNA, LLC 847-859-6002 laura@epnallc.com 

Charlene Mitchell EPNA, LLC 847-859-6002 charlene@epnallc.com 

Chris Anderson Sagiant Consulting Group 404-290-7697 Chris@SagiantConsultingGroup.com 

Leo Karall  SPAAN Technologies Inc. 312-277-8866 lkarall@spaantech.com 

Manju Sharma SPAAN Technologies Inc. 312-277-8866 msharma@spaantech.com 

Silvia Peralta SMP Concessions LLC 305-562-3650 silvia.peralta@gmail.com 

Eileen Chin R.M. Chin & Associates, Inc 312-595-2000 EileenC@RMCHIN.com 

mailto:lkarall@spaantech.com
mailto:msharma@spaantech.com
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Attendee Name Affiliation Telephone No. E-Mail 

Patricia Butler 
Holmes Peacekeepers 

Service Corp 
773 965-1021 pholmes372@gmail.com 

Marian Van Poppel MVP TANK Consulting 720-256-3444 marian@mvptank.com 

Brian Petrow Unibail-Rodamco-Westfield 773-462-7964 brian.petrow@urw.com 

Wally Kruce Unibail-Rodamco-Westfield 773-462-7962 wally.kruce@urw.com 

Bhavesh Patel Unison Consulting, Inc. 312-988-3360 BhaveshPatel@unison-ucg.com 

Yovette L. Drake Unison Consulting, Inc. 312-988-3360 YovetteDrake@unison-ucg.com 

Joseph D. Crump Unison Consulting, Inc. 773-894-3905 josephcrump@unison-ucg.com 

Michael F. Fetchko Unison Consulting, Inc. 773-849-1576 MichaelFetchko@Unison-ucg.com 

Firelli Pitters Unison Consulting, Inc. 714-425-9715 firellipitters@unison-ucg.com 

Ken Buckner Unison Consulting, Inc. 312-858-0302 KennethBuckner@unison-ucg.com 

Yolanda Woodruff Unison Consulting, Inc. 773-894-5463 yolanda.woodruff@unisonretailmng.com 

Dorine Litman Unison Retail Management 773-894-3908 Dorine.Litman@UnisonRetailMng.com 

Tonja Pastorelle Pastorelle Marketing Group 630-670-1629 tonja@pastorellemarketing.com 

Alan Potekin Home Run Inn Restaurants 630-450-1733 apotekin@homeruninn.com 

Geri Yarka Home Run Inn Restaurants 630-450-1733 gyarka@homeruninn.com 
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Audrey Woodley 
Company  Better Destination 

Media, Inc 

 

773.837.0967 

 

audreywoodley@yahoo.com 

Doug Blanchard Cotter Consulting 773-894-3796 D.Blanchard@cotterconsulting.com 

Clinton Snider Cotter Consulting 312-327-1315 c.snider@cotterconsulting.com 

Michael Stein CDA 312-489-9080 Michael.Stein2@cityofchicago.org 

Mayank Shah 
AVP Travel, Logisitcs & 

Hospitality 
713-502-5547 Mayank.Shah@TechMahindra.com 

Mark Peterson 
Globetrotters Engineering 

Corporation 
312-697-3535 Mark.peterson@gec-group.com 

Ilyas Lakada Chicago Dept. of Aviation 773-894-1821 Ilyas.Lakada3@cityofchicago.org 

Amber Ritter Chicago Dept. of Aviation 773-894-6922 Amber.Ritter@cityofchicago.org 

Castalia Serna Chicago Dept. of Aviation 773-894-3059 Castalia.Serna2@cityofchicago.org 

Glen Ryniewski Chicago Dept. of Aviation 773-686-3730 GLEN.RYNIEWSKI@cityofchicago.org 

Drew Homyk Chicago Dept. of Aviation 773.838.3992 Drew.Homyk@cityofchicago.org 

Thomas Magno 
Department of  Procurement 

Services 
312-744-4941 Thomas.magno@cityofchicago.org 

    

    

 


